1www.clare.com
Line Card Access Switch
Description
The CPC7583 is a monolithic solid state switch in a 28 pin
surface mount SOIC package. It provides the necessary
functions to replace three 2-Form-C electromechanical re-
lays on analog line cards found in Central Office, Access
and PBX equipment. The device contains solid state

• Channel Banks
CPC7583
Ordering Information
Part # Description
CPC7583BA   10 Pole with protection SCR
CPC7583BB   10 Pole without protection SCR
CPC7583BC   10 Pole extra logic state with
   protection SCR
CPC7583BD   10 Pole extra logic state without
   protection SCR
CPC7583BATR   Tape and Reel Version
CPC7583BBTR   Tape and Reel Version
CPC7583BCTR   Tape and Reel Version
CPC7583BDTR   Tape and Reel Version
DS-CPC7583-RE
R1
R2Ring
TIP